	　
	Annual
	　
	First winter
	　
	Summer
	　
	Second winter

	　
	intra-capture sites
	inter-capture sites
	　
	intra-capture sites
	inter-capture sites
	　
	intra-capture sites
	inter-capture sites
	　
	intra-capture sites
	inter-capture sites

	Takkobu
	48.0 
	0.3 
	
	54.9 
	0.0 
	
	20.0 
	1.8 
	
	47.7 
	1.1 

	The embankment
	63.5 
	3.4 
	
	44.6 
	0.0 
	
	63.5 
	0.0 
	
	61.9 
	1.2 

	Kottaro
	31.4 
	0.5 
	
	26.9 
	0.0 
	
	0.0 
	0.8 
	
	35.3 
	0.0 

	Total
	47.7 
	1.3 
	　
	65.0 
	0.0 
	　
	34.2 
	0.8 
	　
	48.3 
	0.6 
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